
From: DOE Office of Legacy Management
To: "Bob Krugmire"; Bruce Hastings (bruce_hastings@fws.gov); Carl Spreng (carl.spreng@state.co.us); Cathy

Shugarts; David Abelson (dabelson@rockyflatssc.org); David Allen; David Lucas (david_c_lucas@fws.gov); Ed
Lanyon (edward.lanyon@cityofthornton.net); Emily Hunt (emily.hunt@cityofthornton.net); James Boswell
(WCRA); "Raymond Reling"; rc-westminster; Rik Getty (rgetty@rockyflatssc.org); Surovchak, Scott; Shelly
Stanley (SStanley@northglenn.org); Shirley Garcia (sgarcia@ci.broomfield.co.us); Vera Moritz

Subject: Notification that DOE plans to take immediate action to resolve excessive groundwater flows at the Original
Landfill (OLF)

Date: Thursday, May 14, 2015 4:43:24 PM

This e-mail is providing notification as required by the Original Landfill (OLF)
Monitoring and Maintenance Plan, Section 6.0 Reporting and Contact Information
that the Department of Energy plans to take immediate action to resolve excessive
groundwater flows under the OLF’s East Perimeter Channel and the eastern most
edge of the cover.  This action is an ongoing effort to resolve the reportable condition
identified in the CR 2013-02 Reportable Condition at the Original Landfill (OLF).   A
Contact Record addressing the consultation with the regulators concerning this action
and describing the action taken or planned to be taken will be issued in the near
future.
 
If you have any questions, please contact:
 
Scott Surovchak
DOE Office of Legacy Management
Rocky Flats Site Manager
720-377-9682
Scott.surovchak@lm.doe.gov
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